

CEQA Filing Fee No Effect Determination

Applicant Name and Address: Zorayda Lao, 1976 E. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.

CEQA Lead Agency: California Department of Transportation

Project Name: Maintenance Stations Improvement Project

CEQA Document Type: Initial Study/Negative Declaration

State Clearing House Number and/or local agency ID number: SCH:

2019129003/ID: 1018000079

Project Location:

www.wildlife.ca.gov

Woodfords Maintenance Station, 18935 Highway 88, Woodfords, Alpine County, California 96120

Caples Lake Maintenance Station, 20 Schnider Cow Camp Road, Kirkwood, Alpine County, California 95646

West Point Maintenance Station, 22416 Highway 26, West Point, Amador County, California, 95255

Brief Project Description: Construct a canopy structure and foundation at each of three existing maintenance stations to provide coverage for fuel tanks during adverse weather conditions. The projects also include removing and replacing existing guard posts and lighting fixtures.

Determination: Based on a review of the project as proposed, the Department of Fish and Wildlife has determined that for purposes of the assessment of CEQA filing fees (Fish and G. Code § 711.4(c)) the project has no effect on fish, wildlife or their habitat and the project as described does not require payment of a CEQA filing fee. This determination does not in any way imply that the project is exempt from CEQA and does not determine the significance of any potential project effects evaluated pursuant to CEQA.

Please retain this original determination for your records. Local lead agencies are required to file two copies of this determination with the county clerk at time of filing of the Notice of Determination (NOD) after the project is approved. State lead agencies are required to file two copies of this determination with the Governor's Office of Planning and Research (State Clearinghouse) at the time of filing the NOD. If you do not file a copy of this determination as appropriate with the county clerk or State Clearinghouse at the time of filing of the NOD, the appropriate CEQA filing fee will be due and payable.

California Department of Transportation 1/6/2020 Page 2

Without a valid CEQA Filing Fee No Effect Determination form or proof of fee payment, the project will not be operative, vested, or final and any local permits issued for the project will be invalid, pursuant to FGC Section 711.4(c)(3).

Date:

Approved By:

Billie Wilson

Title: Senior Environmental Scientist, Supervisor